3frdtl01. p 89-4
05. 25. 06. 00. 00

Bl oomi ngdal e IL

Bil|s Payabl e List (Dates:

06/ 30/ 25 - 08/ 27/ 25)

08/ 18/ 25

I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
AT&T Conmuni cat i ons 0 323.55 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/25/2025
AT&T Conmuni cat i ons 0 875. 64 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/25/2025
AT&T Conmi ni cati on 0 325.05 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/18/2025
AT&T Conmuni cat i on 0 885.41 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/18/2025
Totals for AT &T 2, 409. 65
A T & T LONG DI STANC Conmuni cati on 0 654.79 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/25/2025
A T & T LONG DI STANC Conmuni cati ons 0 676.86 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/18/2025
Totals for AT & T LONG DI STANCE 1, 331. 65
ACCELERATE LEARNING STEMscopes Sof t ware Renewal 1042600011 4,225.00 10EO000 2212 4700 00 000000 07/22/2025
Total s for ACCELERATE LEARNI NG 4,225.00
ACTI VE | NTERNET TECH Phone Services 9/1/25-8/31/26 0 2,700.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025
Total s for ACTIVE | NTERNET TECHNOLOG ES 2,700. 00
AFFI LI ATED CUSTOMER DJ Fire Al arm Panel 533.25 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/17/2025
AFFI LI ATED CUSTOVER Annual Fire Alarm Testing EE 888. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AFFI LI ATED CUSTOVER Annual Fire Alarm Testing W 1,414.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
Total s for AFFI LI ATED CUSTOVER SERVI CE, 2,835.25
AJ OLESON CONSTRUCTI Water Valve Repair DJ 0 11, 605. 00 20E202 2540 5400 00 000000 06/30/2025
Totals for AJ OLESON CONSTRUCTI ON CO 11, 605. 00
ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTE Wet Sprinkl er Annual DJ 0 445.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTE Wet Sprinkler Annual W 0 445.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTE Wet Sprinkler Annual EE 0 365. 00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
Total s for ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTECTI ON 1, 255. 00
ALMA TECHNOLOG ES, | Student Information System 2032600004 35,432.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 07/17/2025
Annual Fees
Totals for ALMA TECHNOLOG ES, | NC 35, 432. 00
AM ASSOC OF SCHOOL P Menbership Dues 2025-2026 N. 0 650. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 08/18/2025
Gabany, S. Whitaker/Zinner,
J. MeCall
Totals for AM ASSOC OF SCHOOL PERSONNEL 650. 00
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI file fol ders 9012500106 47.70 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Keyboard, Muse and Muse 9012600001 63.68 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 07/17/2025
Pad/ Ar m Rest
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI COffice Supplies 9012600000 78.88 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 07/17/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  PD Book 1022600005 39.95 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 07/17/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Addi tional Summer Book study 1042600001 40.20 10E000 2210 3120 00 000000 07/17/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 25-26: Harsila Cl assroom 1022600001 132.86 10E102 1110 4200 23 000000 08/27/2025
Suppl i es
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI School Flag and Office 1012600064 38.58 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025
suppl i es
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Reiser classroom supplies 1022600009 7.99 10E102 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PTO Wsh List 1012600025 103.27 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Fall 25-Re-order for 1012600070 15.98 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
classroom (2 itenms were
unavail abl e in previous
order.)
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 25-26 1st G ade Erickson 1012600040 471.42 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025

supply order c/o Amanda
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 08/ 18/ 25
05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25)
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Gunt her Room 108
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Supplies for room 1012600003 169.39 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
203 for 2025-2026 School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Materials 1012600052 198.62 10E101 1110 4100 22 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 25-26 School Year Order 2012600011 16.99 10E201 1120 4100 66 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 2012600010 24.99 10E201 1120 4100 84 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PTO Wshlist - Spell Checkers 1012600028 176.10 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PTO Wshlist Itens: 1st grade 1012600034 425.14 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
Erickson, c/o Amanda Gunt her
room 108
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Amanda Gunther 1st Grade, 1012600013 188.37 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
Eri ckson Room 108 cl assroom
suppl i es
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Amanda Gunther 1st Grade, 1012600013 8.49 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
Eri ckson Room 108 cl assroom
suppl i es
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI teacher supplies 1012600048 85.49 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Suppl i es 1012600035 172.96 10E101 1110 4100 24 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  2025-2026 C assroom supplies 1022600014 26.78 10E102 1110 4100 24 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 2025 sy 2012600002 49.48 10E201 1120 4100 82 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom supplies for 105 1012600054 20.55 10E101 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI school supplies 2nd grade 1022600010 344.06 10E102 1110 4100 22 000000 08/27/2025
team
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Reiser classroom supplies 1022600009 144.11 10E102 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 1012600010 60.99 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 7th grade ELA reading 2012600028 41.64 10E201 1120 4100 83 000000 08/27/2025
incentives
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI health office supplies 2502600001 128.52 10E000 2130 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 25-26: Harsila Cl assroom 1022600001 61.54 10E102 1110 4200 23 000000 08/27/2025
Suppl i es
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI COffice Supplies 9012600021 45.50 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Legal Size Banker Boxes 9012600037 102.59 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Supplies for room 1012600003 24.99 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
203 for 2025-2026 School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Teacher Supplies 1012600005 202.13 10E101 1110 4100 24 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Order for 2025-2026 school 1012600026 190. 96 10E101 1110 4100 82 000000 08/27/2025
year.
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Vol kman Teacher Order 2025 1012600044 114.97 10E101 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School office supplies 25/26 1012600039 193.88 10E101 1110 4100 48 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Server Room Supplies 2032600012 221.04 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 2012600010 20.12 10E201 1120 4100 84 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Westfield Office Supply 2012600025 345.27 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI cl assroom suppl i es 1022600020 519.51 10E102 1110 4100 24 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Ki ndergarten Team Supply 1012600033 138.18 10E101 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
Or der
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 2025 1012600047 34.96 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Server Room Supplies 2032600012 404.88 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Supplies room 103 1022600021 187.60 10E102 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Supplies 1022600019 34.86 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI COffice Supplies 9012600039 79.24 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Energency Fol der Supplies 9012600038 315.33 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Office Supplies 9012600021 121.98 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  books 1012600022 20.95 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Report Covers 9012600040 6.99 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI nmaterials for kindergarten 1022600018 99.05 10E102 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Suppl i es 1012600042 16. 44 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025

Typ
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 08/ 18/ 25
05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25)
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI of fice supplies 1012600032 197.81 10E101 1110 4100 87 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PTO Wshlist Itens 1012600023 100. 54 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 5th Grade team Supplies 1012600041 94.50 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  2025-2026 cl assroom supplies 1012600007 162.86 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Rolling Carts 2012600000 180.56 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Server Room Har dwar e 2032600009 594.03 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 3rd G ade Team supplies 25-26 1012600016 129.34 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 5th Grade team Supplies 1012600041 397.93 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 2025 sy Credit 2012600002 -49.48 10E201 1120 4100 82 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroont Teacher Supplies 1012600060 197.76 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Health file folders for 2502600000 47.98 10E000 2130 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
i ncom ng students
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Westfield Office Supply 2012600025 39.70 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Teacher supply order 2012600018 147.88 10E201 1120 4100 85 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI nmaterials for kindergarten 1022600018 19.29 10E102 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI nmaterials for kindergarten 1022600012 27.95 10E102 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI nmaterials for kindergarten 1022600012 304.91 10E102 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 2025-2026 Support Team PTO 1012600021 178.96 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
W shlist -Jura
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 2023-2024 Supplies - G over 1012600014 32.61 10E101 2220 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Add on for room 103 supplies 1022600022 6.99 10E102 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Toner AP and Payroll 9012600047 267.78 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 2025 sy 2012600002 97.18 10E201 1120 4100 82 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom supplies for 105 1012600054 176.80 10E101 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Suppl i es 1012600042 185.40 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 1012600010 138.77 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 301/ 5th Grade Cl assroom 1012600012 173.34 10E101 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
Suppl i es
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI cl assroom suppl i es 1022600020 109.99 10E102 1110 4100 24 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Karen Tayl or Teacher Supplies 2012600015 147.13 10E201 1120 4100 83 000000 08/27/2025
25- 26
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 1022600013 117.07 10E102 1110 4100 25 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 25-26 School Year Order 2012600011 126.46 10E201 1120 4100 66 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Binders and Page Protectors 2012600012 65.04 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Cardstock for 3rd grade 1012600002 38.08 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Teacher Supplies 1022600027 150. 35 10E102 1110 4100 53 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Supplies room 103 1022600021 9.99 10E102 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  books 1012600022 66.77 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom Suppl i es 1012600053 96.03 10E101 1110 4100 22 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PTO W shli st 1012600056 77.36 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PTO Wshlist Itens 1012600036 232.12 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI cl assroom suppl i es 1012600045 111.75 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 3rd Grade Supplies 1012600050 171.10 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 25-26 1st Grade Erickson 1012600040 92.90 10E101 1110 4100 21 000000 08/27/2025
supply order c/o Amanda
Gunt her Room 108
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 4th Grade Unit Supplies 1012600009 115.95 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Art Supplies for 1st Quarter 2012600027 118.93 10E201 1120 4100 31 000000 08/27/2025
New Proj ects
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  STEM suppl i es 2012600016 1,934.48 10E201 1120 4100 55 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 2012600010 87.01 10E201 1120 4100 84 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Technol ogy Supplies -K. Neylon 2042600000 22.76 10E201 1216 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 08/ 27/ 2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 08/ 27/ 2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 08/ 27/ 2025
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 08/ 27/ 2025
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3frdtl01. p 89-4
05. 25. 06. 00. 00

VENDOR

Bl oomi ngdal e IL

Bil|s Payabl e List (Dates:

I NvO CE PO
DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER

06/ 30/ 25 - 08/ 27/ 25)

ACCOUNT

AMOUNT NUMBER

08/ 18/ 25

CHECK
DATE

AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI

AMERG S HEALTHCARE S
AMERG S HEALTHCARE S

ANDERSON LOCK

APPLE | NC
APPLE | NC

ASCD

AT&T MOBI LITY
AT&T MOBI LITY
AT&T MOBI LITY
AT&T MOBI LITY

AXESS TRANSPORTATI ON

AXESS TRANSPORTATI ON

BENEFI T TECHNOLOGY R

BENEFI T TECHNOLOGY R

BLOOM NGDALE SCHOOL

BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE

BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE

BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE

BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE

Total s for AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES

June 2025 Sped Paral/ Teacher 0
June 2025 Sped Paral/ Teacher 0
Totals for AMERG S HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG |

Door Repl acenent WF 0
Total s for ANDERSON LOCK

2032600001
2032600001
Totals for APPLE I NC

Ki ndergarten Tablets
Ki ndergarten Tablets

SELECT Digital + Print 0
Menbershi p Renewal J. Bartelt
Total s for ASCD

Conmuni cat i ons 9012500021
Conmuni cat i ons 9012500021
Communi cat i on 9012600043
Communi cat i on 9012600043

Totals for AT&T MOBILITY

Transportation April 2025 EB 0
Transportation May 2025 EB 0
Total s for AXESS TRANSPORTATI ON

Enpl oyee Navi gat or EDI 9012500014
Enrol | ed Service
Enpl oyee Navi gat or EDI 9012600019

Enrol |l ed Service 25-26
Totals for BENEFI T TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES,

LPHS Are Superintendent Lunch 0
Meeti ngs for 2025-2026
Total s for BLOOM NGDALE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

2025-2026 Annual Dues for Jon 0
Bartelt

2025- 2026 Annual Dues for 0
Stefan Larsson

2025- 2026 Annual Dues for 0

Patri ck Haugens
4th Qr neals for Stefan 0

14,

2,
2,
4,

6,
6,

568.

040.

160.

200.

290.
290.

249.

839.

088.

129.

129.

188.

734.

188.

734.

845.

404,

5, 312.

716.

370.

364.

734.

1865.

1865.

752.

752.

200.

92.

© 9000 Qe e 000 oe

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
80

00

00

00

17
17

75

00

75

12

12

04

79

40

30

53

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

10E000
10E000

20E202

10E000
10E000

10E000

10E000
20E202
10E000
20E202

40E000

40E000

10E000

10E000

10E000

10E000

10E000

10E000

10E000

1200
1205

2540

2630
2630

2310

2130
2540
2130
2540

2550

2550

2310

2310

2310

2310

2310

2310

2310

3190
3190

5300

7000
7000

6400

4100
3400
4100
3400

3310

3310

2340

2340

6400

6400

6400

6400

6400

00
00

00

00
00

00

00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

000000
000000

000000

000000
000000

000000

000000
000000
000000
000000

351000

351000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025
08/ 27/ 2025

07/ 17/ 2025
07/ 17/ 2025

08/ 27/ 2025

08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025

08/ 25/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
08/ 25/ 2025
08/ 25/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

08/ 27/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

08/ 27/ 2025

08/ 25/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 08/ 18/ 25 Page: 5

05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25) 2: 58 PM

I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK CHE

VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE TYP
Lar sson

BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE 4th Qr neals for Jon Bartelt 0 92.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025 C

Total s for BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE ROTARY 1, 888. 00

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Ladders 0 28.90 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS O ass Supplies/Materials 0 132.85 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Teachers Pay Teachers Speech 0 754.94 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 06/30/2025 R
Or der

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  PD 25- 26 0 220.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Suppl i es KDG Fanily 0 22.50 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R
Presentation

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Staff [unch 0 303.70 10EO000 2520 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Travel Semi nar 0 393.96 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Springfiel d Conference 0 40.00 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Storage Unit 24-25 Lock Up 9012500015 894.00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Sel f Storage

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Warrior Excellence Awards 0 48.96 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R
Cer emony

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  End of year Lunch DO 0 97.31 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP Office Staff Lunch 0 115.97 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Credit Cancelled Conference 0 -133.79 10E000 2211 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
A. Frattinger

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Gover nment Fi nance 0 160. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Associ ati on Renewal Fee

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Level Up Cohort Springfield 0 233.70 10E000 2211 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Acconpdat i ons

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Scaffol ding 0 28.90 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP I nk for Postage Machine 0 296.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Step Ladder 0 119. 00 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Awesone Tabl e Googl e add-on 0 20.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
sof t war e

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Warrior Excellence Awards 0 139.86 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R
Cer enony Suppl i es

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Kagan Learni ng Resources 0 147.00 10E000 2210 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Food for Cabinet Meeting 0 60.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lodging for Cass in 0 340.20 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Springfield Dr. Bartelt

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Wasabi Tech Storage 0 7.24 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Technol ogy Meeting 0 52.45 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lock Up Storage Unit for Tech 0 124.70 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Ladders 0 28.90 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Ladders 0 28.90 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Treats 0 35.43 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS O ass Supplies/Materials 0 54.20 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Art Supplies 0 23.40 10E201 1120 4100 31 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Speci al Board Meeting Snacks 0 77.95 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ ZOOM Subscri ption 0 180. 00 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Menber ship Dues The 0 300. 00 10EO000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Superintendent Cir J. Bartelt

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Scaffol ding 0 28.90 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Technol ogy Supplies 0 105. 76 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Reservation for class in 0 488. 05 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Springfield

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Treats 0 35.34 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Ladders 0 28.90 10EO00 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R



3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 08/ 18/ 25
05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25)
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Brookfield Zoo AR Field Trip 0 25.00 40E102 2550 3310 00 000000 06/30/2025
Par ki ng
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Landscaping Flowers for in 0 136.64 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025
front of school
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Cabinet Retreat 0 603. 60 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Adobe Pro SZ 0 31.86 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Meeting w Nicol e Maj ewski 0 48.78 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Cafe Zupas 0 70.34 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 60t h Anniversary Cel ebration 0 29.97 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025
Treats KDG
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Morni ng Cof fee WF 0 194.28 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS O ass Supplies/ Materials 0 110.20 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS O ass Supplies/ Materials 0 183.24 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS O ass Supplies/ Materials 0 184.34 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Book for Book Study High 0 55.98 10E102 1110 4200 91 000000 06/30/2025
Per f or mance
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP Vol unteer AP Interview Team 0 127.27 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025
Lunch
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Staff Lunch 0 74.67 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Student Tech Hel pers Lunch 0 98.75 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  VistaPrint 0 255. 87 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Technol ogy Pl anni ng Meeting 0 97.29 10EO00 2630 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
Lunch
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Scri be Software License 0 75.00 10EO00 2630 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Ladders 0 28.90 10EO00 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Safety Training Scaffol ding 0 28.90 10EO00 2630 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  SEL Dog Visit Humane Society 0 200. 00 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
May S|P Day
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Student Assistive Software 0 299.99 10E000 1200 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025
Program
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Warrior Excellence Awards 0 71.72 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025
Cer enony Suppl i es
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Storage unit 9012600033 646. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ Storage unit 9012600033 248.00 10E000 2630 3230 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Conference Travel S. Larsson 0 45.66 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Mai ntenance / Teacher Chairs 0 299.97 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Conference Travel S. Larsson 0 520.92 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Luci d Software 0 60. 00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Flowers for Staff JM nother 0 129.99 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 08/01/2025
funeral
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP ~ ZOOM Subscri ption 0 180. 00 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Post age 0 14.65 10E000 2320 3400 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Tool s 0 39.98 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Breakfast Meeting w M chael 0 50.41 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 08/01/2025
Leni sa
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Staff T-Shirts 0 1,346.44 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Job Posting on | ASPA website 0 50. 00 10E901 2320 3110 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Custodian Meeting 0 223.50 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP W Band Rm Supplies 0 145.54 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  COSN District Menbership 0 360.00 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP Office Supplies Storage Bins 0 185.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Scri be Software 0 75.00 10EO00 2630 4700 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Conputer Monitors 0 209.98 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Staff Summer Gathering Treats 0 78.19 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Staff Summer Gathering Treats 0 41.97 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  ABC Award for Fall 0 144.80 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 08/01/2025

U XU UV XUV XD

py) U XU UV XUV XD

U XU WV XD

U XU WV XD

U XV UV U XUV OV X

U XU WV XD

U XV OV UV XUV OV UL XUV OV U I
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I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lock Up Self Storage Tech 0 130.50 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Proshred Security 0 210.00 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Adobe Pro Sz 0 32.24 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Technol ogy Meeting 0 47.35 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Mai nt enance Meeting 0 46.87 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Office Supplies Storage Bins 0 85.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Ret Storage Bins Credit 0 -54.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Wasabi Tech Storage 0 7.01 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP W rel ess nouse 0 16.99 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 08/01/2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 08/ 01/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 08/ 01/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 08/ 01/ 2025
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 08/ 01/ 2025
Total s for BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 14,714. 63
BREAKQUT | NC Supplies for 3rd grade from 1012600020 246.00 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/25/2025
Br eakout EDU
Total s for BREAKOUT | NC 246. 00
BROOKES PUBLI SHING C ASQ 3 Renewal Subscription & 2042500090 499.90 10E000 1200 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025
Fami |y Access 25/26 SY
Total s for BROOKES PUBLI SHI NG CO 499. 90
BSN SPORTS LLC Vol | eybal | Jersey Order for 9012500103 3,629.54 10E201 1500 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
WF Revi sed
Total s for BSN SPORTS LLC 3,629.54
CDW GOVERNMVENT | NC Repl acement Batteries for UPS 2032600008 1,599.56 10E000 2630 7000 00 000000 08/25/2025
CDW GOVERNMVENT | NC Smart Board Sof tware 1042600005 1,134.00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/18/2025
CDW GOVERNMVENT | NC Mcrosoft Office 365 Licenses 2032600010 578.75 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/18/2025
Total s for CDW GOVERNMENT | NC 3,312.31
CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC Research Software Renewal 1042600010 2,554.13 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for CENGAGE LEARNING I NC - GALE 2,554.13
CHI CAGO METRO FIRE P F/ A BD Monitoring 0 81.75 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
7/ 1/ 25-9/ 30/ 25 DJ F/ A BD
Radi o Use/ mai nt enance
7/ 1/ 25-9/ 30/ 25
CHI CAGO METRO FIRE P F/ A BD Monitoring 0 81.75 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025
71 1/ 25-9/ 30/ 25 EE F/ A BD
Radi o Use/ mai nt enance
7/ 1/ 25- 9/ 30/ 25
CHI CAGO METRO FIRE P F/ A BD Monitoring 0 81.75 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025

71 1/ 25-9/30/ 25 WF F/ A BD

22
T m
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DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER

AMOUNT

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

08/ 18/ 25

CHECK
DATE

CHI CAGO METRO FIRE P

CHI CAGO TRI BUNE DI G

CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS

CI NTAS

CI NTAS

CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS

CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS
CI NTAS

COAL CREEK SOFTWARE

CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN

CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN

Radi o Use/ Mai nt enance
71 1/ 25-9/ 30/ 25

Total s for CH CAGO METRO FI RE PREV CO

Subscri ption 0
Total s for CH CAGO TRI BUNE DI G TAL

Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi an Uni form
Cust odi an Uni form
Cust odi an Uni form
Cust odi an Uni form
Cust odi al Uni form and rug

o O O o o o

cl eani ng
Cust odi al Uniform and rug 0
cl eani ng

Cust odi al uniformand rug 0
cl eani ng

Cust odi al Uni forns

Cust odi al Uni forns

Cust odi an Uni form

Cust odi al uni form and rug

o O o o

cl eani ng

Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi an uni f ons
Cust odi al Uni forns
Cust odi al Uni forns
Cust odi al Uni forns
Cust odi an Uni f or ns
Cust odi al Uni forns
Cust odi al Uni forns
Cust odi al Uni forns

O O O O 0O OO0 O o o o o o

Totals for CINTAS

Wor ker' s Conpensation 0
2025- 2026

Cyber Liability/ldentity 0
Theft 2025-2026

Property & Liability Ins 0
2025- 2026

Totals for CLIC

2025-2026 Annual Subscription 0
Totals for COAL CREEK SOFTWARE | NC

El ectricity Invoicing 9012600029
Erickson 5/ 27/ 25-6/ 25/ 25
El ectricity Invoicing 9012600031

Duj ardi n 5/ 27/ 25- 6/ 25- 25

195.
195.

41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
75.

70.

70.

75.
75.
41.
245,

70.
75.
70.
70.
75.
75.
75.
75.
72.
75.
243.
75.
74.
0.
0.
1, 989.

51, 516.

13, 018.

72,107.

136, 641.

500.
500.

3, 360.

3, 715.

.00
245,

25

49
49

36
36
36
36
36
30

29

29

42
42
36
29

29
42
29
29
42
42
42
42
17
42
96
42

00

00

85

00

00

00

00

00
00

86

83

10E000 2310

20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540

20E202 2540

20E202 2540

20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540

20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540
20E202 2540

80E000 2365

80E000 2361

80E000 2365

10E901 2320

20E101 2540

20E102 2540

3320

3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200

3200

3200

3200
3200
3200
3200

3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200

3801

3800

3803

3110

4660

4660

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

000000

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

000000

000000

000000
000000
000000
000000

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

08/ 27/ 2025

08/ 25/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025

07/ 22/ 2025
07/ 22/ 2025
07/ 22/ 2025
07/ 22/ 2025
07/ 22/ 2025
08/ 25/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025
06/ 30/ 2025
08/ 18/ 2025

07/ 17/ 2025

07/ 17/ 2025

07/ 17/ 2025

06/ 30/ 2025

07/ 17/ 2025

07/ 17/ 2025

Typ

U XU WV XD U XUV UV UV XUV D
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 08/ 18/ 25
05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25)
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
CONSTELLATI ON NEWEN Electricity Invoicing 9012600030 9,292.78 20E201 2540 4660 00 000000 07/17/2025
Westfield 5/27/25-6/ 25/ 25
CONSTELLATI ON NEWEN Electricity Invoicing 9012600031 4, 405. 45 20E102 2540 4660 00 000000 08/27/2025
Duj ardi n
CONSTELLATI ON NEWEN Electricity Invoicing 9012600030 11, 762. 49 20E201 2540 4660 00 000000 08/27/2025
Westfield
CONSTELLATI ON NEWEN Electricity Invoicing 9012600029 4,161. 47 20E101 2540 4660 00 000000 08/27/2025
Eri ckson
Total s for CONSTELLATI ON NEW ENERGY, | NC 36, 698. 88
DI SCOVERY EDUCATION  Soc Stu & Readi ng Renewal s W 1042500056 9, 477.55 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/30/2025
Total s for DI SCOVERY EDUCATI ON 9,477.55
DLA ARCHI TECTS Life Safety Construction 77,000. 00 90E000 2530 3100 92 000000 07/22/2025
DLA ARCHI TECTS 2025 Renodel i ng & Addition 178, 872.34 61E000 2530 3100 92 000000 07/22/2025
Proj ect
DLA ARCHI TECTS Ref er endum Ar chi t ect ural 0 286, 450. 29 61E000 2530 3100 92 000000 08/25/2025
Servi ces
DLA ARCHI TECTS Heal th Life Safety 0 123, 200. 00 90E000 2530 3100 92 000000 08/ 25/2025
Totals for DLA ARCHI TECTS 665, 522. 63
DUPAGE FEDERATI ON ON Interpreting Services 0 105.17 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 07/17/2025
Total s for DUPAGE FEDERATI ON ON HUMAN SE 105. 17
DUPAGE | ASBO V. Varhalla 25-26 Conferences 0 270.00 10E000 2520 3320 00 000000 08/18/2025
DuPage | ASBO
Total s for DUPAGE | ASBO 270. 00
EASY ARCHI VE | NC Annual Software Fee 0 1, 650. 00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/25/2025
Totals for EASY ARCHI VE I NC 1, 650. 00
ELI TE DOCUMENT SCLUT Quarterly Printing Charges W 9012600004 1,103.47 10E201 2630 3600 00 000000 07/17/2025
4/ 1/ 25- 6/ 30/ 25
ELI TE DOCUMENT SOLUT Quarterly Printing Charges DI 9012600003 1,588.66 10E102 2630 3600 00 000000 07/17/2025
4/ 1/ 25- 6/ 30/ 25
ELI TE DOCUMENT SOLUT Quarterly Printing charges EE 9012600002 1, 448.13 10E101 2630 3600 00 000000 07/17/2025
4/ 1/ 25- 6/ 30/ 25
Totals for ELI TE DOCUMENT SOLUTI ONS 4,140. 26
ENCYCLOPEDI A BRI TANN Sof t war e Renewal 1042600016 1, 340.00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for ENCYCLOPEDI A BRI TANNI CA 1, 340. 00
ESG Progress Mnitoring License 1042600007 1,562.90 10E000 2230 3140 00 000000 07/17/2025
Renewal
Totals for ESG 1, 562. 90
EVEREST HVAC DO 0 310. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
EVEREST HVAC DJ 0 165. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/ 30/ 2025
Total s for EVEREST 475. 00
FACI L | NVESTMENTS Batteries 0 164.55 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/18/2025
Totals for FACIL | NVESTMENTS 164. 55
FACI LI SERV WF Main Gym Service & 0 2,841.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025

I nspection Bal cony Service
and | nspection
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05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25) 2: 58 PM
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK CHE
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE TYP
Total s for FAC LI SERV 2,841.00
FELI X LANDSCAPI NG SE Lawn Mai nt enance Erickson 0 3,040.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Total s for FELI X LANDSCAPI NG SERVI CE | NC 3, 040. 00
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation June 2025 0 16, 730. 27 40E000 2550 3310 00 350000 07/22/2025 R
Total s for FIRST STUDENT, |NC. 16, 730. 27
FOLDI NG PARTITIONS S 2 new Mdernfol d panels 2022600003 34,219.00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
201/ 203 and 206/ 208
Total s for FOLDI NG PARTI TI ONS SERVI CES 34, 219. 00
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU Last order of library books 2012500250 342.49 10E201 2220 4300 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
for 2024-25. Quote to follow
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLU 15 Fahrenheit 451 Foll et 2012500242 405. 00 10E201 2220 4300 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Bound books
Total s for FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LL 747. 49
FRANCZEK P. C. Prof essi onal Services through 0 6,361.10 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
5/ 31/ 2025
FRANCZEK P. C. Pr of essi onal Services through 0 3,558.50 10EO000 2310 3180 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
June 30, 2025
Totals for FRANCZEK P.C. 9, 919. 60
GABANY, NI COLE M | eage Rei mbursenent June 0 273.00 10E000 2211 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
2025 I ASA - Springfield
Total s for GABANY, N COLE 273.00
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL  Geot echni cal Engi neering 0 8,250. 00 20E000 2540 3100 93 000000 06/30/2025 R
Servi ces EE
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL ~ CCDD Testing and 0 3,010.00 20E000 2540 3100 93 000000 06/30/2025 R
Certification EE
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL ~ CCDD Testing and 0 1,910. 00 20E000 2540 3100 93 000000 06/30/2025 R
Certification DJ
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL  Geot echni cal Engi neering 0 8,308.00 20E000 2540 3100 93 000000 06/30/2025 R
Servi ces W
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL  CCDD Testing and 0 3,010.00 20E000 2540 3100 93 000000 06/30/2025 R
Certification W
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL  Geot echni cal Engi neering 0 8,250.00 20E000 2540 3100 93 000000 06/30/2025 R
Services DJ
GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025 C
Total s for GEOCON PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 32,738.00
GRAI NGER Fl uorescent Lights 0 122.88 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/17/2025 A
GRAI NGER Mai nt enance Supplies 0 431.70 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/18/2025 R
Total s for GRAI NGER 554. 58
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 14,532. 62 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 28,024.99 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 24,550. 40 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 13,923.68 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 56, 833. 55 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 3,499. 14 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO DJ additional LED Lighting 2022600002 4,106. 64 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 12,862. 40 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO LED Lighting DuJardin 2022600000 49, 923.21 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
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GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO DJ additional LED Lighting 2022600002 45,421.73 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/18/2025 R
Total s for GRAYBAR ELECTRI C CO 253, 678. 36
GREAT M NDS PBC Math Materials for Additional 1042600004 486.08 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Section
Total s for GREAT M NDS PBC 486. 08
H. E. HODGE COMPANY, Basket bal | Backstop adj uster 0 2,380.00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
nai nt enance
Totals for H E. HODGE COWPANY, |INC 2, 380. 00
HAUGENS, PATRI CK Rei mbur sement SEL Read al oud 0 96.88 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Kahoot Quiz Mil nerge
Total s for HAUGENS, PATRI CK 96. 88
HEFFERAN, SAM A Cel | Phone Rei mbursement July 9012600015 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
2025
HEFFERAN, SAM A Cell Phone Rei mbursenent 9012600015 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
Total s for HEFFERAN, SAM A 90. 00
HI NCKLEY SPRI NGS Water 24-25 D. O 9012500016 68.94 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
HI NCKLEY SPRI NGS Water D.O 25-26 9012600008 81.43 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
HI NCKLEY SPRI NGS Water D.O 25-26 9012600008 11.99 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 08/18/2025 R
Total s for H NCKLEY SPRI NGS 162. 36
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 11.96 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 105. 80 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 88.10 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 175.76 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 20.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 19.97 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 140.90 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 143.94 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 36.18 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 60.36 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 56.95 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 17.66 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 74.76 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 296.87 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 197.70 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces

HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 113.08 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
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Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 57.70 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 35.70 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 56.55 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Hone Depot Credit Card 9012600032 126.09 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/14/2025 R
Servi ces
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE 0. 00 07/ 22/ 2025 C
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE 0. 00 08/ 14/2025 C
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE 0. 00 08/ 14/2025 C
Totals for HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SERVI CES 1,836.03
| ASA 2025- 2026 Menber shi p Renewal 0 2,402.35 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
for J. Bartelt
| ASA | ASA Level Up Cohort Gabany 0 2,750.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Totals for | ASA 5,152. 35
| ASA DUPAGE DI VI SI ON 2025-2026 Menbership Renewal 0 150. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
J. Bartelt
Totals for | ASA DUPAGE DI VI SI ON 150. 00
IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL B Registration Joint Annual 0 540. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Conference Stefan Larsson
IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL B Registration Joint Annual 0 5,457.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

Conference Bartelt, Kowalik,
Woj ci cki, Lenisa Gabany,
Maj ewski, Menton & Varhalla

IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL B Registration Joint Annual 0 540. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Conference Marc Kapral
IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL B Customized In District 0 400. 00 10EO000 2320 3400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R

Wor kshop for Board of
Education 6/10/25

IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL B 0. 00 06/30/2025 C
Totals for I L ASSOC OF SCHOOL BOARDS 6, 937. 00
I LLINO S STATE POLIC Deposit funds for new 0 1, 000. 00 10E000 2310 3100 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
hi re/ contractor background
checks
Totals for ILLINO S STATE POLI CE 1, 000. 00
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 89.28 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 1,275.26 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 755.06 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies correction 0 200. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
I nvoi ce From April
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 168. 96 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 565. 62 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Muint Supplies 0 25.80 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 113.80 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 1,301.49 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/18/2025 R
Total s for | MPERI AL BAG & PAPER CO LLC 4,495, 27
I NCI DENT 1Q Support Ticket & Inventory 2032600003 9,937.90 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 07/22/2025 R

Sof t war e
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Totals for I NCIDENT IQ 9, 937. 90
| NDUSTRI AL APPRAI SAL Property Record Report 7/1/25 0 330.00 20E000 2540 3100 89 000000 06/30/2025 R
Totals for | NDUSTRI AL APPRAI SAL CO. 330. 00
| NTEGRATED SYSTEMS C Monthly Skyward Hosting Fee 9012500020 297.00 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
| NTEGRATED SYSTEMS C Monthly Skyward Hosting Fee 9012600041 297.00 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
Total s for | NTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATI O 594. 00
| TASCA DI STRICT #10  Mui nstreani ng 25-26 SY 0 1,200. 00 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Totals for |1 TASCA DI STRI CT #10 1, 200. 00
J.W PEPPER & SON IN Music for 2025-26 School year 2012600004 110. 00 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025 A
J.W PEPPER & SON IN Santa the Barbarian- NEW 2012600013 78.99 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025 A
MJSI C
J.W PEPPER & SON IN Solo and Ensenble Misic 2012600008 103.93 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025 A
J.W PEPPER & SON IN Solo and Ensenble Misic 2012600008 175.87 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025 A
J.W PEPPER & SON IN Music for 2025-26 School year 2012600004 70.00 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025 A
J.W PEPPER & SON IN Music for 2025-26 School year 2012600004 89.99 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/27/2025 A
Totals for J.W PEPPER & SON | NC. 628. 78
JEANI NE SCHULTZ SCHO Tuition June 2025 RBD 0 951. 72 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
JEANI NE SCHULTZ SCHO Tuition June 2025 RBD 0 1,189. 65 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
Totals for JEANINE SCHULTZ SCHOOL 2,141. 37
JMR BUI LDERS | NC DJ Ceiling Repairs 0 3,701. 00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
Totals for JMR BU LDERS I NC 3,701. 00
JOHNSTON, STACY Rei nbur senent Tug-o-War Field 0 40.75 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R
Day Supplies
JOHNSTON, STACY Rei nbur senent Visible 0 280.94 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 07/22/2025 R
Learni ng Conference
JOHNSTON, STACY Rei nmbur senent | nformation 0 74.50 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025 A
Day/ Staff Opening Supplies
Totals for JOHNSTON, STACY 396. 19
KERXHALLI, N KOLI N M | eage Rei nbursenment My 0 6.30 20E202 2540 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
2025
Totals for KERXHALLI, N KOLIN 6. 30
KNOWBE4, | NC Staff Security Awareness 2032600011 3,293.26 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
Tr ai ni ng
Totals for KNOABE4, |NC 3,293. 26
KRI HA BOUCEK Prof essi onal Services Through 0 55.00 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
6/ 30/ 25
KRI HA BOUCEK Prof essi onal Services Through 0 1,109. 00 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 08/18/2025 R
7131/ 25
Totals for KR HA BOUCEK 1, 164. 00
LARSSON, STEFAN Rei nbur senent Lunch for 0 25.04 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R
Students
LARSSON, STEFAN Rei nb Admi n Assistant Day 0 24.98 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R
Cards & Flowers
LARSSON, STEFAN Reinb Lunch for Staff 0 36.10 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/30/2025 R

LARSSON, STEFAN Conf erence Rei nbur senent 0 136.79 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
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LARSSON, STEFAN Rei nbursenent O fice Supplies 0 25.99 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 08/27/2025 A
Totals for LARSSON, STEFAN 248. 90
LEN S ACE HARDWARE | Mai ntenance Supply 0 31.99 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
LEN S ACE HARDWARE | Tech Supplies 0 66.97 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
LEN S ACE HARDWARE | Mai ntenance Supplies 0 29.98 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
LEN S ACE HARDWARE | Mai ntenance Supplies 0 20.48 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
Totals for LEN S ACE HARDWARE | NC. 149. 42
LEND FY2026 Dues 0 5,095. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Totals for LEND 5, 095. 00
MAG C SCHOOL Al Sof tware 1042600019 5,737.50 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/18/2025 R
Totals for MAG C SCHOOL 5, 737.50
MARKLUND Tui tion RF June 2025 0 4,143. 60 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
Total s for MARKLUND 4,143. 60
MCCALL, RI CHARD M | eage Rei nbur senment 0 133.28 10E000 2630 3320 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
June/ July 2025
Totals for MCCALL, RI CHARD 133. 28
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 39. 63 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 140. 30 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 57.27 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 54.67 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 41.42 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 46.96 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt Supplies 0 83.61 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
MENARDS Mai nt enance Supplies 0 28.02 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/27/2025 A
MENARDS 0. 00 06/ 30/ 2025 C
Total s for MENARDS 491. 88
MG MECHANI CAL SERVI C DFSS Library 0 12, 350. 00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Totals for MG MECHANI CAL SERVI CE | NC 12, 350. 00
M DVEST PRI NCI PALS' O gani zati onal Partnership 0 380.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 08/25/2025 R
Renewal Fee
Totals for M DWEST PRI NCI PALS' CENTER 380. 00
MURNANE PAPER COMPAN Copy Paper 25-26 DJ 9012600035 6,940. 00 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 08/25/2025 R
MURNANE PAPER COWMPAN Copy Paper 25-26 EE 9012600036 2,046.00 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 08/25/2025 R
MURNANE PAPER COWMPAN Copy Paper Order 25-26 W 9012600034 4,912. 00 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 08/25/2025 R
Total s for MURNANE PAPER COVPANY 13, 898. 00
NATI ONAL AUTO FLEET One (1) New 2025 Ford Super 2022500033 50, 046. 65 20E202 2540 5500 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
Duty F-250 SRW (F2B) XL 4WD
Reg Cab 8' Box 142" WB
i ncl udi ng pl ow package and
LED strobes Sour cewel
Contract # 091521- NAF
Total s for NATI ONAL AUTO FLEET GROUP 50, 046. 65
NDSEC Interpreting Services 251.60 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
NDSEC D13 MISS Final Cost FY 2025 2,343.65 10E000 4120 3190 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
NDSEC D13 MISS Pl anni ng Meeting 167.99 10E000 4120 3190 00 000000 06/30/2025 R
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2:58 PM



3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 08/ 18/ 25
05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25)
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
NDSEC Estimated Bill TY 2026 0 156, 757. 50 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 07/17/2025
Tuition Bill Quarterly Anmt
Due
NDSEC Estimated Bill TY 2026 0 306, 844. 00 10E000 4220 6700 00 462000 07/17/2025
Tuition Bill Quarterly Anmt
Due
NDSEC Enbrace Security Annual Fee 0 672.62 10E000 1200 3100 00 490000 07/22/2025
Total s for NDSEC 467, 037. 36
NEW LEADER ACADEMY | Transportation LR 0 3,400. 00 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 06/30/2025
NEW LEADER ACADEMY | Tuition June 2025 LR 0 8,763.80 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for NEW LEADER ACADEMY | NC 12, 163. 80
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI Gas Supply W 9012600005 306.45 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 07/22/2025
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI Gas Supply DJ 9012600007 51.85 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 07/22/2025
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI Gas Supply EE 9012600006 22.07 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 07/22/2025
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI Gas Supply W 9012600005 239.24 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 08/25/2025
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI Gas Supply EE 9012600006 17.84 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 08/25/2025
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI Gas Supply DJ 9012600007 35.30 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI CES M DVE 672.75
NI COR GAS Uilities wf 6/1/25-7/1/25 9012600025 378.14 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 07/22/2025
NI COR GAS Uilities DI 6/1/25-7/1/25 9012600024 266.11 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 07/22/2025
NI COR GAS Uilities EE 6/1/25-7/1/25 9012600023 250.30 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 07/22/2025
NI COR GAS Uilities DI 7/1/25-8/1/25 9012600024 261.93 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 08/25/2025
NI COR GAS Uilities EE 7/1/25-8/1/25 9012600023 250.53 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 08/25/2025
NI COR GAS Uilities wf 7/1/25-8/1/25 9012600025 372.88 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for NI COR GAS 1,779. 89
NOHL, M CHAEL Heal th Insurance 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 07/22/2025
Rei mbur sement July 2025
NOHL, M CHAEL Heal th Insurance 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 08/25/2025
Rei mbur sement August 2025
Totals for NOHL, M CHAEL 500. 00
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Shar pen Bl ades and C ean Deck 0 60.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Machi ne Mai nt enance 0 60.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Machi ne Mai nt enance 0 60.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Machi ne Repair 0 213.48 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/25/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Environnental Fee 0 7.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/25/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Machi ne Mi ntenance / Tuneup 0 213.48 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Environnental Fee/ Bl ade 0 67.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
Shar peni ng
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Environnental Fee/ Bl ade 0 67.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
Shar peni ng
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Environnental Fee 0 7.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
NORTHWEST LAWN & POW Environnental Fee 0 7.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
Totals for NORTHWEST LAWN & POWER 761. 96
ODP BUSI NESS SOLUTI O Unit C assroom Supplies 1012600008 149.70 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for CDP BUSI NESS SOLUTI ONS LLC 149.70
PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS Subscri ption 6/6/25-8/1/25 360.20 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025
PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS Subscri ption 8/1/25-9/26/25 360.20 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS, | NC. 720. 40

Typ

U XUV UV UV XUV D

U XUV UV UV XUV D

U XUV UV U XUV OV XD
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PALECZNY, KIM Heal th I nsurance 0 191.57 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 07/22/2025
Rei mbur sement July 2025
PALECZNY, KIM Heal th I nsurance 0 191.57 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 08/25/2025
Rei mbur sement August 2025
Total s for PALECZNY, KIM 383. 14
PENTEGRA SYSTEMS HLS Erickson El enentary 0 124,581.14 90E101 2530 5300 00 000000 07/17/2025
Total s for PENTEGRA SYSTEMS 124,581. 14
PERSONNEL PLANNERS | Quarterly U Managenent 25-26 9012600018 150. 00 80E000 2365 3802 00 000000 07/22/2025
7/ 1/ 25- 9/ 30/ 25
Total s for PERSONNEL PLANNERS | NC 150. 00
PROVEN I T Laserfiche Coud Renewal 2032600006 4,685. 63 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 07/17/2025
Totals for PROVEN I T 4, 685. 63
QUADI ENT LEASI NG USA Post age Machine Lease 0 608.34 10E000 2320 3400 00 000000 08/25/2025
8/ 23/ 25-11/ 22/ 25
Totals for QUADI ENT LEASI NG USA, | NC. 608. 34
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M District Oaen |nstrument 0 87.00 10E201 1120 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
Repai r Tenor Sax
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M District Oaned Instrunent 0 135.50 10E201 1120 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
Repai r Euphoni um
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M District Oaned instrunent 0 112.00 10E201 1120 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
repair Tuba
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M District owned instrunent 0 129.50 10E201 1120 3200 00 000000 08/18/2025
Repai r Tuba
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M Band & Choir | GSMA 0 55.00 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/18/2025
Regi stration C. Hatter, K
Krzysi ak
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M Band & Choir | GSMVA 0 55.00 10E201 1120 4100 37 000000 08/18/2025
Regi stration C. Hatter, K
Krzysi ak
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M Purchase tinpani head 26" 0 141.95 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 08/18/2025
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M 0. 00 08/ 18/ 2025
Total s for QU NLAN AND FABI SH MUSI C COWP 715. 95
RAPTOR Raptor Visitor Screening 2032600005 4,340.96 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 07/22/2025
Li cense
Total s for RAPTOR 4, 340. 96
RAYMOND JAMES & ASSO | nvestnment Advisory Services 8,714.31 61R901 1510 0000 00 150000 08/25/2025
RAYMOND JAMES & ASSO | nvestnment Advi sory Services 3,824.26 90R0O00 1510 0000 00 150000 08/25/2025
Total s for RAYMOND JAMVES & ASSOCI ATES, | 12,538. 57
ROBBI NS SCHWARTZ Pr of essi onal Services through 0 105. 00 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 08/25/2025
6/ 30/ 25
Total s for ROBBINS SCHWARTZ 105. 00
ROCHESTER 100 | NC. Parent Communi cation Fol ders 1012600015 125.40 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
for 25-26 School Year
ROCHESTER 100 | NC. home folders for kindergarten 1022600011 62.70 10E102 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
ROCHESTER 100 | NC. Ki ndergarten Take Home 1012600030 62.70 10E101 1110 4100 40 000000 08/27/2025
Fol ders (PTO W shlist)
Total s for ROCHESTER 100 | NC. 250. 80
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05. 25. 06. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 06/30/25 - 08/27/25)
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
RCE PROFESSI ONAL SER Fingerprinting of District 0 88.00 10E000 2310 3100 00 000000 08/25/2025
Enpl oyees
ROE PROFESSI ONAL SER Legal Lite Wrkshop 1042600008 60.00 10E000 2210 3120 00 000000 08/18/2025
Regi stration
ROE PROFESSI ONAL SER Legal Lite Wrkshop 1042600015 20.00 10E000 2210 3120 00 000000 08/18/2025
Regi stration
Total s for ROE PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES #19 168. 00
ROSELLE M DDLE SCHOO Annual Conf erence Dues 0 600. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 08/25/2025
Westfield Mddl e School
Total s for ROSELLE M DDLE SCHOOL 600. 00
ROUHAS, DENNI S Heal th Insurance 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 07/22/2025
Rei mbur sement July 2025
ROUHAS, DENNI S Heal th Insurance 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 08/25/2025
Rei mbur sement August 2025
Total s for ROUHAS, DENNI S 500. 00
SAFE STEP LLC Si dewal k Repair Westfield 0 1,710.49 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025
SAFE STEP LLC Si dewal k Repair DuJardin 0 1,154.99 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025
SAFE STEP LLC Si dewal k Repair Erickson 0 1,700. 00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025
Total s for SAFE STEP LLC 4, 565. 48
SBC WASTE SOLUTIONS Waste Renoval DI WF EE 2022500008 1,406.75 20E202 2540 3210 00 000000 06/30/2025
SBC WASTE SOLUTIONS Waste Renoval DI WF EE 9012600051 1,412.34 20E202 2540 3210 00 000000 08/11/2025
Total s for SBC WASTE SOLUTI ONS | NC 2,819.09
SCHLECHTY CENTER Annual Menbership to National 0 1,875.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/30/2025
Superi ntendents Roundt abl e
for Dr. Bartelt
Total s for SCHLECHTY CENTER 1, 875. 00
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC d assroom Furniture 2042500088 335.21 10E000 1200 7000 00 000000 06/30/2025
Addi tional Item Erickson
Preschool - K. Manning
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Credit PO 2042500088 0 -85.35 10E000 1200 7000 00 000000 08/27/2025
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Third Grade Construction 1012600000 88.61 10E101 1110 4100 23 000000 08/27/2025
Paper for 25-26 school year
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Kindergarten Construction 1012600029 528.16 10E101 1110 4100 20 000000 08/27/2025
Paper Order 2025-2026
Total s for SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC 866. 63
SCHOOLI NKS, | NC Col | ege and Career Readiness 1042600013 5,304.50 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 07/22/2025
Program
Total s for SCHOOLINKS, | NC 5, 304. 50
SECONDS MATTER SAFET Security Canera Project W 40, 430. 53 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 06/30/2025
SECONDS MATTER SAFET Installation of New data 88,995. 00 20E101 2540 7000 00 000000 08/18/2025
Wring EE
SECONDS MATTER SAFET Security Canera Project W 0 40, 430. 53 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 08/18/2025
Fi nal
Total s for SECONDS MATTER SAFETY SOLUTI O 169, 856. 06
SECURI TY VO CE, INC. Safe School Helpline 0 1,141.25 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
Totals for SECURITY VO CE, |NC. 1,141. 25

Typ
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SECURLY Chronebook Wb Filtering 2032600020 10, 756. 67 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/18/2025
Renewal
Totals for SECURLY 10, 756. 67
SEESAW LEARNI NG, | NC Family Conmuni cation Software 1042600014 2,975.00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/25/2025
Renewal
Total s for SEESAW LEARNI NG, |NC 2,975. 00
SEPTRAN STUDENT TRAN Transportation July 2025 0 1, 958. 34 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 08/25/2025
SEPTRAN STUDENT TRAN Transportation April 2025 0 31, 239. 83 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 08/25/2025
SEPTRAN STUDENT TRAN Transportation June 2025 Fall 0 7,067.80 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 08/25/2025
SEPTRAN STUDENT TRAN Transportation June 2025 0 2,251.33 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 08/25/2025
SEPTRAN STUDENT TRAN Transportation May 2025 Fall 0 37,906. 06 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 08/25/2025
Total s for SEPTRAN STUDENT TRANSPORTATI O 80, 423. 36
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Pai nt 0 66.34 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Credit for Tax 0 -33.98 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Pai nt & Supplies 0 458. 75 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025
SHERW N- W LLI AMS pai nt 0 28.90 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Pai nt & Supplies 0 73.36 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Mai nt enance Supplies 0 61.24 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/18/2025
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Mai nt enance Supplies 0 52.41 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/18/2025
Totals for SHERW N-W LLI AMB 707. 02
SOUTH SIDE CONTROL S Thernostat Wrk DJ 0 1,282.91 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
SOUTH SIDE CONTROL S Credit 0 -730.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
Total s for SOUTH SI DE CONTROL SUPPLY CO. 552.91
SPI RE CORPORATI ON EE | DF Renpdel 19, 375.00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 06/30/2025
SPI RE CORPORATI ON Circuit Repair EE Teachers 4,968.00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025
Lounge
SPI RE CORPORATI ON Eri ckson Copy Room El ectri cal 0 6,175.00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 07/22/2025
Wor k
Total s for SPI RE CORPORATI ON 30, 518. 00
STAPLES Cl assroom Suppl i es 1012600057 51.40 10E101 1110 4100 82 000000 08/25/2025
STAPLES Cl assroom suppl i es. 2012600005 95.39 10E201 1120 4100 83 000000 08/18/2025
STAPLES Cl assroom suppl i es. 2012600005 23.85 10E201 1120 4100 85 000000 08/18/2025
STAPLES Cl assroom suppl i es. 2012600005 1.91 10E201 1120 4100 83 000000 08/18/2025
STAPLES Cl assroom suppl i es. 2012600005 0.48 10E201 1120 4100 85 000000 08/18/2025
STAPLES Cl assroom suppl i es. 2012600005 8.87 10E201 1120 4100 83 000000 08/18/2025
STAPLES Cl assroom suppl i es. 2012600005 2.22 10E201 1120 4100 85 000000 08/18/2025
Totals for STAPLES 184. 12
STUDI ES WEEKLY Soci al Studies Renewal DJ 1042600003 2,195.51 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/25/2025
STUDI ES WEEKLY Soci al Studies Renewal ER 1042600002 2,128.31 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 08/25/2025
Totals for STUDI ES WEEKLY 4,323.82
SYNAPSE NETWORKS | NC Veeam backup renewal 2032600013 438.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 08/18/2025
Total s for SYNAPSE NETWORKS | NC 438. 00
TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ T Adnmi ni strative Fees 403B 9012600017 102. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 07/22/2025
2025-2026
TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ T Adnmi ni strative Fees 403B 9012600017 102. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 08/18/2025

2025-2026
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I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Total s for TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ TCG GROUP 204. 00
TEM ENVI RONMENTAL, | Asbestos |nspection Services 0 10, 850. 00 61E000 2530 3100 93 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for TEM ENVI RONMENTAL, | NC. 10, 850. 00
THEMES & VARI ATIONS  Renewal of MisicPlay Online 1022600008 200.00 10E102 1110 4100 37 000000 08/18/2025
Subscri ption
Total s for THEMES & VARI ATI ONS | NC 200. 00
THOVAS REUTERS - WES Online/ SOftware Subscription 0 750. 75 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 06/30/2025
THOVAS REUTERS - WES Online Software Subscription 9012600045 750. 75 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 08/25/2025
C ear
Total s for THOVAS REUTERS - WEST 1,501. 50
TRUGREEN Lawn Service EE 0 899.30 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
TRUGREEN Lawn Service DJ 0 373.59 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
TRUGREEN Lawn Service W 0 365.57 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
Total s for TRUGREEN 1, 638. 46
ULI NE Cube Box/C ear Carton Seal TP 0 509. 90 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
ULI NE Hang Storage Box 0 197.71 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
Total s for ULINE 707.61
UNI TED DI SPATCH FOR Transportation June MC 0 463.84 40E000 2550 3310 00 350000 07/22/2025
UNI TED DI SPATCH FOR Transportation June MC 0 241.77 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 07/22/2025
Totals for UNI TED DI SPATCH FOR 303 TAXI 705. 61
UNI VERSAL SECURI TY C Radi o/ Cel | ul ar Back up 0 362. 00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/30/2025
7/ 1/ 25- 9/ 30/ 25
Totals for UNIVERSAL SECURI TY CO OF IL | 362. 00
VARHALLA, VALERIE Cel | Phone Rei mbur sement 9012600014 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/27/2025
VARHALLA, VALERIE Cel | Phone Rei mbursement July 9012600014 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/27/2025
2025
VARHALLA, VALERIE M | eage rei mbur senent 0 81.76 10E000 2520 3320 00 000000 08/27/2025
Conf er ences
Total s for VARHALLA, VALERI E 171.76
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Fuel Usage 24-25 SY 9012500027 223.76 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/30/2025
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Water and sewer 24-25 DO 9012600027 161.27 20E901 2540 4600 00 000000 07/22/2025
5-2-25/7/1/25
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Water and sewer 24-25 9012600028 750.12 20E101 2540 4600 00 000000 07/22/2025
Eri ckson 05/02/25-7/1/25
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Water usage - DJ 9012600050 271.01 20E102 2540 4600 00 000000 08/11/2025
6/ 2/ 25-8/ 1/ 25
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Annual Water usage - W 9012600049 568. 75 20E201 2540 4600 00 000000 08/11/2025
6/ 2/ 25-8/ 1/ 25
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Annual Water usage - W 9012600049 298.11 20E201 2540 4600 00 000000 08/11/2025
6/ 2/ 25-8/ 1/ 25
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Fuel Usage 25-26 9012600042 224.22 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for VILLAGE OF BLOOM NGDALE 2,497. 24
VI RKUS, DAVI D Cel | Phone Rei mbursement July 9012600016 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/27/2025
2025
VI RKUS, DAVI D Cel | Phone Rei mbur sement 9012600016 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 08/27/2025

August 2025

Typ
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I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUVBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Totals for VIRKUS, DAVID 90. 00
VREELAND, ANMANDA Rei mbur sement For 0 47.97 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 08/27/2025
Travel - Conf erence
VREELAND, ANMANDA Rei mbur serment for 0 55.11 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 08/27/2025
Travel - Conf erence
Totals for VREELAND, AMANDA 103. 08
WAREHOUSE DI RECT Cust odi al Supplies 0 193. 42 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 08/25/2025
Total s for WAREHOUSE DI RECT 193. 42
WEVI DEO | NC Sof t war e Renewal 1042600012 8,055.17 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 07/22/2025
Total s for WEVIDEO | NC 8, 055. 17
WEX HEALTH, | NC. FSA/ COBRA Paynents 24-25 9012500018 265. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 06/ 30/ 2025
WEX HEALTH, | NC. COBRA/ FSA MONTHLY 9012600048 282.00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 08/27/2025
Totals for WEX HEALTH, | NC. 547. 00
W LLI AVS, THOVAS M | eage Rei nbur senment 0 72.80 20E202 2540 3320 00 000000 06/30/2025
Totals for WLLIAMS, THOVAS 72.80
W LSON LANGUAGE TRAI W son's Just Wrds workbooks 1022600003 85.00 10E102 1110 4100 53 000000 08/18/2025
to go along with the 4th &
5th grade intervention
progr am
Totals for WLSON LANGUAGE TRAI NI NG CORP 85. 00
W NSTON KNOLLS EDUCA Tuition June 2025 EB 0 3,913.14 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 08/27/2025
W NSTON KNOLLS EDUCA Tuition July 2025 EB 0 4,624.62 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 08/27/2025
Totals for WNSTON KNOLLS EDUCATI ON GROU 8,537.76
W PFLI LLP Progress Billing Fiscal Year 0 14,840.00 10E000 2310 3170 00 000000 08/18/2025
2025 Audig
Totals for WPFLI LLP 14, 840. 00
ZANER- BLOSER Handwriting Books 1022600002 1,802.90 10E102 1110 4200 21 000000 08/18/2025
ZANER- BLOSER Handwriting Books 1022600002 901. 45 10E102 1110 4200 21 000000 08/18/2025
ZANER- BLOSER 4th Grade Handwiting Books 1012600006 1,278.42 10E101 1110 4200 24 000000 08/27/2025
Total s for ZANER- BLOSER 3,982. 77
Total s for checks 2,488, 683. 74
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FUND SUMMARY
FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 Educati on Fund 0. 00 0. 00 736, 774. 39 736, 774. 39
20 Oper, Build, & Maint Fund 0. 00 0. 00 690, 625. 77 690, 625. 77
40 Transportation Fund 0. 00 0. 00 111, 000. 24 111, 000. 24
61 Captial Projects-Referen. 2024 0. 00 8,714.31 476, 172. 63 484, 886. 94
80 Tort Immunity & Judgnent Fund 0. 00 0. 00 136, 791. 00 136, 791. 00
90 Fire Prevention & Safety-HLS 0. 00 3,824. 26 324,781. 14 328, 605. 40
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0. 00 12, 538. 57 2,476, 145. 17 2,488, 683. 74
EIE R R I I End Of report EE R IR I I
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